Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: ADOPTION -	- SEWER RATES FOR AG	ENDA OF <u>4/25/2022</u>	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: MAYOR DATE SUBMITTED: 4/20/22		BILL 56-2022 . EXHIBITS: 2022-23 sewer rate chart	
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$0	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$0	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$0.00	
	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT	
Adopt Sewer Rates for 202	2 - 2023		
	RECOMMENDED AC	TION	
MOVED BY: Brune	1.1	Scollin	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	YPS		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	105		
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	485		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	Yes		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	VES		

VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ADOPTION OF 2022-2023 SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees held a Public Hearing regarding the proposed 2022-2023 sewer rates on April 11, 2022, at 5:30pm, and

WHEREAS, it is the responsibility of the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees to ensure an adequate level of services to the community at reasonable rates to meet its budgetary needs, and

WHEREAS, it is the responsibility of the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees to provide adequate financial resources in order to meet Federal and State requirements,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, The Village Board of Trustees hereby approves the adoption of the 0% increase to sewer rates as proposed in the 2022-2023 Budget which will take effect on June 1, 2022 for any billing after August 1, 2022.